(a)  Outpatient health services do not include speech therapy. 31 
(b)  Prosthetic devices do not include hearing aids, dentures, 32 

bone-anchored hearing aids or cochlear implants.  Prosthetic devices, 33 
except prosthetic implants, may be limited to twelve thousand five hundred 34 
dollars $12,500 per contract year. 35 

(c)  Percussive vests are not covered health and medical services. 36 
(d)  Durable medical equipment is limited to items covered by 37 

medicare. 38 
(e)  Nonexperimental transplants do not include pancreas-only 39 

transplants.